TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Comerica Bank		08/28/2009	Banking Association: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TEMCOR	
Street Address:	150 W. Walnut Street, Suite 150	
City:	Gardena	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90248	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	0876849	TEMCOR	
Registration Number:	0951683	CRYSTOGON	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (917)777-4104

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-735-3000

Email: kweilbre@skadden.com

Correspondent Name: Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom LLP

Address Line 1: Four Times Square
Address Line 2: Attn: Anita Sinha, Esq.

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	055660/0047
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	S. Anita Sinha
Signature:	/S. Anita Sinha/
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004060 FRAME: 0266

900143021

Date:	09/11/2009
Total Attachments: 5 source=Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Trademark Release#page3.tif source=Trademark Release#page4.tif source=Trademark Release#page5.tif	

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is given as of this 25 day of August, 2009, by COMERICA BANK, a Texas banking association, located at 75 E. Trimble Road, San Jose, CA 95131 ("Assignor"), in favor of TEMCOR, a California corporation, located at 150 W. Walnut Street, Suite 150, Gardena, CA 90248 ("Assignee").

Capitalized terms used in this Release, but not defined herein, shall have the respective meanings ascribed to them in the Trademark Security Agreement or Security Agreement, as applicable.

WHEREAS, Assignee and Assignor entered into a Security Agreement dated as of March 21, 2008 (as amended and/or supplemented, the "Security Agreement") pursuant to which Assignee granted a security interest for the purposes of security as provided in the Security Agreement;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Assignor and Assignee entered into that certain Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of March 21, 2008 (as amended and/or supplemented, the "Trademark Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 24, 2008, at Reel 003745/Frame 0713;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement, Assignee granted to Assignor a security interest in all of Assignee's right, title and interest in and to the following whether existing then or later or on which Assignee then had or later acquired an interest, and wherever the same may be located (the "Trademark Collateral"):

- (i) All rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks"); and
- (ii) All proceeds, products, rents and profits of or from any and all the foregoing Trademark Collateral and, to the extent not otherwise included, all payments under insurance (whether or not Assignor is the loss payee), or any indemnity, warranty or guaranty, payable by reason of loss or damage to or otherwise in respect of any of the foregoing Trademark Collateral. For these purposes, the term "Proceeds" includes whatever is received or receivable when any Trademark Collateral or other proceeds are sold, exchanged, collected or otherwise disposed of, whether such disposition is voluntary or involuntary.

WHEREAS, the Assignor and Assignee desire that Assignor terminate and release its security interest in all of Assignees' right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral.

724021.02-New York Server 5A - MSW

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

Assignor hereby terminates, releases and discharges fully its security interest in all of Assignee's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including but not limited to the Trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto, and reassigns and transfers any and all interest that Assignor may have in the Trademark Collateral to Assignee.

Assignor hereby authorizes Assignee or Assignee's authorized representative to (i) record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, (ii) file UCC Financing Statement Amendments with the applicable filing office in order to memorialize the release of any security interest of Assignor in the Trademark Collateral, and/or (iii) otherwise record or file this Release in the applicable governmental office or agency.

Assignor further agrees to execute and deliver to Assignee any and all further documents and instruments, and do any and all further acts which Assignee (or its agents or designees) reasonably request (at Assignee's sole cost and expense) in order to confirm this Release and Assignee's right, title, and interest in or to the Trademark Collateral.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

724021.02-New York Server 5A - MSW

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor executed and delivered this RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS as of the 28th day of August, 2009.

ASSIGNOR:

COMERICA BANK

3y: _ _ _

Jame: JASON B. GIWI

724021.02-New York Server 5A - MSW

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

See attached.

724021.02-New York Server 5A - MSW

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Registration Date	Number	Renewal Date (if any)
Temcor		0876849	
Crystogon		0951683	

RECORDED: 09/11/2009